

Maria Jose Moncada Assistant General Counsel Florida Power & Light Company 700 Universe Boulevard Juno Beach, FL 33408 (561) 304-5795

March 6, 2025

VIA HAND DELIVERY

Adam Teitzman, Commission Clerk Division of Commission Clerk and Administrative Services Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

Re:

Docket No. 20250011-EI

Petition by Florida Power & Light Company for Base Rate Increase

Dear Mr. Teitzman:

In accordance with Rule 25-6.043(1)(h), F.A.C., Florida Power & Light Company ("FPL") provides the Clerk of the Florida Public Service Commission ("Commission") ten paper copies of its Petition for Base Rate Increase, the direct testimony and exhibits of FPL's supporting witnesses (which include FPL's 2025 Depreciation Study and 2025 Dismantlement Study) and its Minimum Filing Requirements. FPL also provides the Commission Clerk ten CDs containing copies of its Minimum Filing Requirement schedules in Microsoft Excel format with formulas intact and unlocked.

Please let me know if you have any questions regarding this submission.

Florida Power & Light Company